Shree Rishikesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Navi Mumbai Shri. D. D. Vispute College of Science, Commerce & Management

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to MUMBAI UNIVERSITY

College Campus : Devad - Vichumbe, New Panvel, Adjacent to Mumbai-Pune Express Highway, Navi Mumbai 410 206. Tel. 9930698088, 7021584435, Website : www.ddvscm.in E-mail : visputeseniorcollege@gmail.com

H.O.: "Adarsh", Plot No. 41, Sect. 15, Adjacent to Railway Station, New Panvel, Navi Mumbai - 410 206. Tel.: 27462888, 27468870, 65120555, 32018867, Fax : 2746 2889.

Principal : Vidya Mohod

Chairman : Shri Dhanraj D. Vispute M. Sc., G.D.C. & A.

This is to declare that Shri. D. D. Vispute College Of Science, Commerce & Management

Address: Devad-Vichumbe, New Panvel, Adjacent to Mumbai-Pune Express Highway, Navi Mumbai adheres to the provisions under Rules and Regulations of University of Mumbai as applicable to the institution, and also undertakes to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time.

Further this is to declare and undertake that:

- A. The institution has valid approval / University affiliation for all the programme offered by the institution.
- B. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid.
- C. At the time of submission of IIQA, it is certified that the institution is not debarred of made ineligible for further renewal of affiliation /recognition etc., by any competent authority / court of Law.
- D. The students who have graduated from this Institution have been issued degree Certificate from the legally designated authorities.
- E. No Government body has declared the institution as an illegal entity.
- F. The institution undertakes to inform NAAC of any changes in the status indicated
- during / after submission of IIQA & thereof i.e., till the validation of the accreditation status bestowed upon them.
- G. The IIQA has been prepared & submitted online from within the institution with an IP address 192.168.0.163 of computer belonging to the Institution.
- H. Acceptance of IIQA by NAAC is only provisional and the onus of adhering to eligibility norms lies with the Institution
- I. Institutional website is fully functional.

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancellation of NAAC grading, along with initiation of legal action. It will be the total responsibility of the Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of NAAC when ever called for.

Date 25/10/2023



🕅 dva Mohod

PRINCIPAL SRSPM'S Shri D. D. Vispute College of Science, Commerce and Management Devad - Vichumbe, New Panvel